OP \$640.00 554171

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM648327

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Conveying Party Entity Type listed in the Cover Sheet previously recorded on Reel 006959 Frame 0874. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the marks from Luminara Worldwide, LLC to L & L Candle Company, LLC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Luminara Worldwide, LLC		05/15/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L & L Candle Company, LLC
Street Address:	621 Lunar Avenue
City:	Brea
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92821
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5541712	AMBIANCE & AROMA
Registration Number:	5556376	AMBIANCE & AROMA
Serial Number:	87676509	BRIGHT FINDS
Registration Number:	4863994	BRINGING MORE MAGIC TO EVERY MOMENT
Registration Number:	5483571	DREAM CANDLE
Registration Number:	4312294	DREAMCANDLE
Registration Number:	4462167	
Registration Number:	4933137	LIFE BY LUMINARA
Registration Number:	4639181	LUMINARA
Registration Number:	4574673	LUMINARA
Serial Number:	88099718	LUMINARA
Serial Number:	88099727	LUMINARA
Serial Number:	88099737	LUMINARA
Serial Number:	88099741	LUMINARA
Serial Number:	88099745	LUMINARA
Serial Number:	88099748	LUMINARA
Serial Number:	88099750	LUMINARA
		TRADEMARK

900618199 REEL: 007299 FRAME: 0980

TRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88099755	LUMINARA
Serial Number:	88129960	LUMINARA
Serial Number:	88382390	LUMINARA
Registration Number:	4853488	LUMINARA
Registration Number:	5658758	
Registration Number:	4863993	REDEFINING CANDLES
Registration Number:	5493004	
Registration Number:	4303074	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3032912400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3032912300

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Alexander J.A. Garcia

Address Line 1: PO Box 2608

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	128555-4000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander J.A. Garcia
SIGNATURE:	/Alexander Garcia/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2021

Total Attachments: 18

source=Corrected Assignment - Luminara Worldwide to L & L Candle Company#page1.tif source=Corrected Assignment - Luminara Worldwide to L & L Candle Company#page2.tif source=Corrected Assignment - Luminara Worldwide to L & L Candle Company#page3.tif source=Corrected Assignment - Luminara Worldwide to L & L Candle Company#page4.tif source=Corrected Assignment - Luminara Worldwide to L & L Candle Company#page5.tif source=Corrected Assignment - Luminara Worldwide to L & L Candle Company#page6.tif source=Corrected Assignment - Luminara Worldwide to L & L Candle Company#page7.tif source=Corrected Assignment - Luminara Worldwide to L & L Candle Company#page8.tif source=Corrected Assignment - Luminara Worldwide to L & L Candle Company#page9.tif source=Corrected Assignment - Luminara Worldwide to L & L Candle Company#page10.tif source=Corrected Assignment - Luminara Worldwide to L & L Candle Company#page11.tif source=Corrected Assignment - Luminara Worldwide to L & L Candle Company#page12.tif source=Corrected Assignment - Luminara Worldwide to L & L Candle Company#page13.tif source=Corrected Assignment - Luminara Worldwide to L & L Candle Company#page14.tif source=Corrected Assignment - Luminara Worldwide to L & L Candle Company#page15.tif source=Corrected Assignment - Luminara Worldwide to L & L Candle Company#page16.tif source=Corrected Assignment - Luminara Worldwide to L & L Candle Company#page17.tif source=Corrected Assignment - Luminara Worldwide to L & L Candle Company#page18.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007299 FRAME: 0981

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") effective as of the date of the last signature below ("Effective Date"), is made by and between Luminara Worldwide, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address at 6423 City West Parkway, Eden Prairie, MN 55344 ("Assignor") and L & L Candle Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 621 Lunar Avenue, Brea, California 92821 ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks as set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> and <u>Schedule B</u> attached hereto and incorporated herewith, and corresponding common law rights appurtenant thereto, as well as the goodwill and the portion of the business associated therewith (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "*Trademarks*");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to purchase, acquire and accept Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, the corresponding goodwill and common law rights appurtenant thereto, and the portion of the business associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- Assignor does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's worldwide rights, title, and interests in and to each of the Trademarks, and all variations thereof, identified in <u>Schedule A</u> and <u>Schedule B</u>, including all registrations and renewals of any of the foregoing, any common law rights in the Trademarks, the goodwill appurtenant thereto, the portion of the business associated exclusively therewith, and the right to claim priority rights deriving from any of the foregoing, and the right to sue for, recover damages and profits for, and settle and release past, present, and future infringement of any of the foregoing.
- 2. Assignor hereby warrants that it has not pledged, mortgaged, assigned, transferred, or otherwise granted any rights or interests in the Trademarks to any third party.
- 3. Assignor agrees to execute all instruments and documents and do such additional acts as Assignee may reasonably deem necessary to effect, evidence, record, and perfect the assignment and recordation of the rights being assigned hereunder. If Assignee is unable for any reason whatsoever to secure Assignor's signature to any document it is entitled to under this Assignment, Assignor hereby irrevocably designates and appoints Assignee and its duly authorized officers and agents, as its attorneys-in-fact, with full power of substitution to act for and on their behalf and instead of Assignor to execute and file any such document or documents and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the purposes of the foregoing with the same legal force and effect as if executed by Assignor.
- 4. The parties may execute and deliver this agreement either originally, by facsimile or in pdf via email, and in one or more counterparts, each of which together shall be deemed the complete and fully executed agreement.
- 5. This agreement shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon Assignee and Assignor and their respective heirs, successors, and assigns.

[SIGNATURE ON NEXT PAGE]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008299 FRAME: 0982

RECORDED: 05/20/2021

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of Assignor and Assignee has executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date set forth below.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Luminara Worldwide, LLC	L & L Candle Company, LLC
Signature: Descripted by: Description Des	Signature: ###
Name: Michael L. O'Shaughnessy	Name: Johnny Yang
Title: Manager	Title: Chief Executive Officer
Date: May 15, 2020	Date: May 15, 2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006299 FRAME: 0983